ST. PAUL’S SR. SEC. SCHOOL, PALI

Dear Parents, 16/09/2025

This is to inform you that our school has been designated as an Examination
Centre for the 4th Grade Recruitment Examination conducted by the
Rajasthan Staff Selection Board, Jaipur from 19th September 2025 to 21st
September 2025.

In view of this, the following changes have been made in the school’s schedule:

1. The examinations earlier scheduled on 19th September 2025 (Friday) and
20th September 2025 (Saturday) have been rescheduled. The revised
dates are mentioned in the table given below.

2. No change has been made in the examination scheduled for 23rd
September 2025; it will be conducted as per the original schedule.

3. Regular classes will resume on the last day of the examination for all
students i.e. from Thursday, 25th September 2025. Until then, on non-
examination days, holidays will be observed for classes that do not have
examinations.

4. The Parents—Teachers Meeting (PTM) has been shifted to Saturday, 04
October 2025. Saturday, 27th September 2025 will be a working day
for all students.

We request your cooperation and understanding in this matter.

REVISED DATES OF EXAMINATION

Scheduled Exam dates as

Class per given Time Table New Exam dates

19/09/2025 (Fri.) 24/09/2025 (Wed.)
Nursery, LKG & HKG

20/09/2025 (Sat.) 25/09/2025 (Thu.)
Lto VI 19/09/2025 (Fri.) 24/09/2025 (Wed.)

0

20/09/2025 (Sat.) 25/09/2025 (Thu.)

IX, X, XI-Com. & XII- 11 4/09/9025 (Fri.) 23/09/2025 (Tue.)

Sc. & XI11-Com.

N.B.: No change has been made in the examination scheduled for 23rd
September 2025; it will be conducted as per the original schedule.
Principal



